PSCORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET Docket No.:					
	ARKS ONLY					
M05/REV03	4 4 <u>4 4</u>					
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Herald Interactive Advertising Systems, Inc.	Name: Herald Interactive, Inc. Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: One Herald Square City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 0210 Individual(s) citizenship Sassociation General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Date: June 15, 2001	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u> ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached See Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: <u>David D. Lowry, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP</u> Box IP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:					
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>021</u> 1						
	NOT USE THIS SPACE					
of the original document. David D. Lowry, Esq., Reg. No. 38,538 Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Grant and any attached copy is a true copy July 21, 2004 Date 5					

Attorney Docket No. 17825/64

Herald Interactive, Inc. (Massachusetts Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HOMEFIND.COM	2593360	7/16/02
RESUME PORT	2438963	3/27/01
JOBFIND TODAY	2348082	<u>5/9/00</u>
JOBFIND.COM	2315509	<u>2/8/00</u>
HR TODAY	2308593	1/18/00
BUSINESSTODAY.COM	2174693	7/21/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0509

FEDERALIDENTIFICATI	O)
NO. <u>04-3302359</u>	_

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin.

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

— Name	
Approved	

Examiner

We, Patrick I Purcell		, *President	/ XXickNxwidenx
We, Pattick 1. Turest			
and Jeffrey M. Freedman		, "Clerk	/ / Anglicant Chi k,
and Jenney IV. Mccamign			
of Herald Interactive Advertising Systems, Inc.			,
of Herald Intelligence Advertising Official Control	(Exact name of corpor	ation)	
located at One Herald Square, Boston, MA 02106			,
Street A	ddress of corporation in	ı Massachusetts)	
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting	articles numbered:		
1 (Nember these	arricles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 ar	ndlor 6 being amen	ided)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at 100	r a meering held on Jun	e \ <u>5</u> ,20	01, by vote of:
of the Articles of Organization were only adopted at	. a mooning mare on		·
	C 1/	00	chares ourstanding.
100 shares of <u>Common Stock</u> (1)pe, class & ser	or ries. if any)		isuates operations.
(<i>type</i> , <i>tuas</i> 0 30)			SEC.
shares of	of	sha	residenting and
(type, class & se	ries, if any)		
	of		<u>"shares t</u> ourstanding,
shares of (type, class & se	rries, if any)		
1	diag and enri	rled to vote thereon	<u> </u>
least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstand	eries outstanding and enti- nding and entitled to vot	e thereon and of c	ach type, class or
series of stock whose rights are adversely affected	thereby:		
IL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO		"Harald Inte	rantive, Inc."
VOTED: To change the name of th	Je Corboration co	1161614 111-	
	aliantia alama		
*Delete the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable words. Chapter 156B. See	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Note: If the space provided under any article or item	on this form is insufficient,	, additions shall be s Additions to more th	tet forth on one side han one article may be
only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a up made on a single sheet so long as each article requir	ing each addition is clearly	indicated. TRADEMA	·

P.C. MA006 - 12/24/00 C T System Online

M R.A.

TRADEMARK

156hamen 4/5/00

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0510

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

	JT PAR VALUESTOCKS	WITHPARVALUESTOCKS						
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	PARVALUE				
Common:		Common:		<u> </u>				
· 				_ <u>_</u>				
Preferred:		Preferred:	<u> </u>					
_								

Change the total authorized to:

WITHO	UTPARVALUESTOCKS	WITHPARVALUESTOCKS						
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE				
Common:		Common:						
		<u> </u>		<u>.</u>				
Preferred:		Preferred:						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0511

			J
IJΩ.	I U	U	t

/2<u>1/04 11:10 FAX 617 856 820</u>1

				ment(s)																	
Laws	, Chaj	pter	156B,	Section	ւ 6 ա	nless th	iese ai	ticles	speci.	Fy. i	in acco	rdance	with	the v	ote :	adoptir	ig the	amendi	ment,	a <i>L</i>	<i>zter</i>
effec	tive da	ice i	not mo	re than	thir	ry days	after	such	filing,	in.	\mathbf{w} hich	event	the	amend	ment	will b	occome	effecti	ve or	such	later
date																					

Later effective date:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 1946	day of, 20 <u>01</u> ,
Much	
All M. Freedom -	, "Clerk / XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Delete see anaphicable words.	

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

MA006 - 12/26/00 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0512